RESOLUTION 70-0614 Establishing Standard Work Day for Employees

Whereas, The NYS Retirement System requires government entities to establish standard work day hours for elected and appointed officials and hourly employees for reporting to the NYS Retirement System.

Now therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Town of Kendall, location code 30127, hereby establishes the following as standard work days for its employees and will report days worked to the New York State and Local Employees' Retirement System based on the time keeping system of the record of activities maintained and submitted by these members to the clerk of this body.

TITLE	STANDARD WORK DAY (Hrs/day)
Code Enforcement	6
Justice 1	6
Justice 2	6
Recreation Director	6
Town Clerk	6
Highway Superintendent	8
Highway workers/Laborers	8
Town Assessor	6

RESOLUTION 71-0614 Standard Work Day and Reporting Resolution for Elected and Appointed Officials

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Kendall, Location Code 30127 hereby establishes the following standard work days for these titles and will report the officials to the New York State Retirement System based on time keeping system records or their record of activities:

Elected Officials	Standard	Names	Current Term	Record of	Not	Participates
	Work Day		Begin & End	Activities	Submitted	Hourly time
	(HRS./day)		Dates	Result(ROA)	(ROA)	keeping
Town Clerk	6	Amy Richardso	1/1/14-2/31/16	22		no
Highway	8	Warren Kruger	1/1/14-2/31/16	22	Х	no
Superintendent						
Justice 1	6	Debra Drennan	1/1/14-2/31/16	5.13		no
Appointed Officials						
Code Enforcement	6	Daniel Strong	1/1/14-2/31/14	8	Х	no
Town Assessor	6	Gene Massey	10/1/13-/30/19	22		no
Recreation Director	6	Barbara Flow	1/1/14-2/31/14	8.3		no
Justice 2	6	Steve Cliff	1/14/14-12/	3.5		no